and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 by listed entities" ("SEBI LODR Master 
Circular"), we would like to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company 
was held today on 1st January, 2026, and the Board has, inter-alia: (1) allotted 16,000 (sixteen 

thousand) senior, unrated, listed, secured, redeemable, partly paid-up, non-convertible 
debentures of a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees one lac) each, aggregating to up to INR 
160,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees one hundred sixty crore) (“Debentures”) to India Resurgence Fund 
2 – Scheme 2 (“Allottee 1”) and India Resurgence Fund 2 – Scheme 4 (“Allottee 2”) (collectively, 
“Allottees”) on a private placement basis; (2) taken note of circular resolution passed by the Board 
of Directors on 13th December, 2025 to inter alia approve execution of security documents

[...]

Particulars Details of Securities 

1. Type of Securities proposed to be 
issued 

Listed, Redeemable, Secured Partly Paid-up 
Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) 

2. Type of Issue Private Placement 
3. Size of Issue/total number of securities 

proposed to be issued 
16,000 (Sixteen Thousand) of Face value of 
INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakhs 
Only) of Base Issue Size of INR 
160,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 
Hundred Sixty Crores Only) issued as Partly 
Paid-Up Debentures of Partly Paid-Up Value 
of INR 87,500/- (Indian Rupees Eighty-Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) each for a 
partly paid-up amount of Rs. 140,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty Crore 
Only) (“DEBENTURES”/ “NCDs”) 

4. Whether securities proposed to be listed? 
If Yes, Name of the Stock Exchange 

Yes. The Debentures are proposed to be listed 
on the "Wholesale Debt Market" segment of 
BSE Limited 

5. Post Allotment of Securities – Outcome of 
Subscription 

16,000 (Sixteen Thousand) of Face value of 
INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakhs 
Only) of Base Issue Size of INR 
160,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 
Hundred Sixty Crores Only) issued as Partly 
Paid-Up Debentures of Partly Paid-Up Value 
of INR 87,500/- (Indian Rupees Eighty-Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) each for a 
partly paid up amount of Rs. 140,00,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Hundred Forty Crore 
Only) (“DEBENTURES”/ “NCDs”) 

6. Face Value/ Issue Price Face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
One Lakhs Only) issued at Partly Paid-Up 
Value of INR 87,500 (Rupees Eighty Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only) per Debenture 
issued at par 

7. Tenure of the Instrument - date of 
allotment and date of maturity 

Tenure: 5 years 
Allotment Date: 01/01/2026 
Date of Maturity: 31/12/2030 

8. Coupon/interest offered, schedule of 
payment of coupon/interest and principal